

PRESS RELEASE

20 April 2023 15:00:00 CEST

Zordix Announces New Date for Publication of Annual Report and Annual General Meeting 2022

Umeå, Sweden (Apr. 20, 2023) – Zordix AB (publ) (Nasdaq: ZORDIX B) today announced that the company's annual report for 2022 will be published on 5 May 2023 instead of what has previously been communicated through the financial calendar on the company website.

The reason for the new date of publication of the annual report is that the company requires more time to complete the report due to its recent change in Chief Financial Officer.

Zordix also announced that the Annual General Meeting will be held on 8 June 2023. Notice to the general meeting will be announced by separate press release.

About Maximum Entertainment

Maximum Entertainment is a global entertainment company dedicated to creating high quality experiences spanning the entire value chain of video games, including development, publishing, transmedia, sales and operations. Maximum Entertainment provides collaborative resources to its partners, through in-house publishing labels Maximum Games, Modus, Merge Games and Just For Games, as well as its development division, Modus Studios. With more than 300 titles in its catalog, Maximum Entertainment has partnered with best-in-class creators and franchises around the world to deliver magic to the gamer in everyone. Maximum Entertainment has offices around the world, employs more than 200 professionals and is a brand of Zordix AB (publ). Visit Maximum Entertainment at www.maximument.com.

About Zordix

Zordix AB (publ) is the holding company of Maximum Entertainment. Visit Zordix at www.zordix.com.



For More Information, please contact:

Christina Seelye, CEO

E-mail: cseelye@maximument.com | Tel: +46 90 690 70 66

Thierry Bonnefoi, Interim CFO

E-mail: tbonnefoi@maximument.com | Tel: +46 8 490 094 98

For more information regarding the company and investments, please contact ir@maximument.com.

Certified Adviser

Augment Partners AB, info@augment.se, tel +46 (0) 8 604 22 55, is Zordix AB (publ)'s Certified Adviser.

Attachments

Zordix Announces New Date for Publication of Annual Report and Annual General Meeting 2022